RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



November 19, 2024

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
(NSE: RATEGAIN)

BSE Limited
(BSE: 543417)

Sub: Press Release on 'RateGain Appoints Mukesh Kumar as General Counsel and Company Secretary'

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the press release on 'RateGain Appoints Mukesh Kumar as General Counsel and Company Secretary'.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For RateGain Travel Technologies Limited

(Mukesh Kumar)

General Counsel,

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Memb. No.: A17925

Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A - 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida - 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000

Registered Office: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048

CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966

Website: www.RateGain.com
E-Mail: help@rategain.com

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited



RateGain Appoints Mukesh Kumar as General Counsel and Company Secretary

Noida, 19th November 2024: RateGain Travel Technologies Limited (RateGain), a global provider of AI-powered SaaS solutions for the travel and hospitality industry, announces the appointment of Mukesh Kumar as its new General Counsel and Company Secretary, joining as Senior Vice President - Legal & Compliance. In this role, Mukesh will oversee and strengthen RateGain's legal and compliance framework, guiding the organization through evolving regulatory landscapes and supporting its ambitious global growth.

With over two decades of experience, Mukesh brings valuable expertise from prominent companies such as PVR INOX Limited, NIIT, and Hero Motors Limited, among others, where he has led legal and compliance teams through complex regulatory and corporate governance landscapes. He is well-versed in areas including public issues, private equity investments, joint venture transactions, and managing complex mergers. In his new role, Mukesh will support RateGain by providing multi-disciplinary guidance to the Board of Directors and management on all secretarial, legal, and compliance matters across India and globally.

"We are delighted to have Mukesh as General Counsel and Company Secretary," said **Bhanu Chopra, Founder and CEO, of RateGain**. "His appointment reinforces RateGain's commitment to building a robust legal and compliance structure that will support our continued global expansion and help us navigate the complexities of international markets."

"I'm excited to join RateGain at such a dynamic stage in the company's journey," said Mukesh Kumar, Senior Vice President - Legal & Compliance, RateGain. "I look forward to working closely with the team to strengthen RateGain's legal foundation, navigate the evolving global landscape, and contribute to the company's next phase of growth and success."

Mukesh has received several industry recognitions, including Indian Achiever's Award in 2022 and Golden Pinnacle Award in 2023. He is also an Associate Member of the Institute of Company Secretaries of India. An ardent movie enthusiast, Mukesh enjoys traveling to new destinations to immerse himself in diverse cultures and engage with interesting people.

About RateGain

RateGain Travel Technologies Limited is a global provider of Al-powered SaaS solutions for travel and hospitality that works with 3,200+ customers and 700+ partners in 100+ countries helping them accelerate revenue generation through acquisition, retention, and wallet share expansion.

RateGain today is one of the world's largest processors of electronic transactions, price points, and travel intent data helping revenue management, distribution and marketing teams across hotels, airlines, meta-search companies, package providers, car rentals, travel management companies, cruises and ferries drive better outcomes for their business. Founded in 2004 and headquartered in India, today RateGain works with 26 of the Top 30 Hotel Chains, 25 of the Top 30 Online Travel Agents, 3 of the Top 4 Airlines, and all the top car rentals, including 16 Global Fortune 500 companies in unlocking new revenue every day.

Media Contact:

Aastha Khurana, Director- Corporate Communication media@rategain.com

Corporate Office: Club 125, Plot No. A - 3,4,5, Tower A, 4th Floor, Sector-125, Noida - 201301, UP, India | Tel: +91 120 5057000

Registered Office: M-140, Greater Kailash, Part-II, New Delhi - 110048

CIN No.: L72900DL2012PLC244966
Website: www.RateGain.com
E-Mail: help@rategain.com